NG
NV OTEM # /9-0547

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM #18-0792

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated July 11 2018 (the "Agreement"), by and between the City of
Santa Fe (the "City") and Yolanda Y. Vigil (the "Contract Employee"). The effective date of this
Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contract Employee,
whichever occurs last.

RECITALS:
Whereas, the City and the Contract Employee desire to extend the Agreement by one year.
Therefore, the Parties adopt the following amendment:

1. TERM:

Article 3 of the Agreement is héreby deleted in its entirety and the following
paragraph 3 substituted in its place:

This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the City and shall terminate on
June 30, 2020, unless otherwise extended in accordance with Charter and Ordinance requirements.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement remains and shall
remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the last

date of signature below.



City of Santa Fe: Contract Employee:

Yatancle iy i

AlaffM. Webb, . Vigg v
Mayor cooer @landaY Vlg'{J V

Date: &/L%IM Date: (0-28-1°)

Attest:

pproy ;

Approved:

[//M ALCloy

Mary McCoy{iF inance Di{é;ftor




